JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
January 30,2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 11-13
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Kreiger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2197 — Public Hearing
HB 2371 — Public Hearing
HJR 5 — Public Hearing
HB 2370 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 003 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at 3:09
p.m.
HB 2197 — PUBLIC HEARING
015 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
023 Ken Keim, 9-1-1 Program Administrator, Oregon Emergency
Management (EXHIBIT A)
058 Hasina Squires, Oregon Chapter of Association of Public Safety

Communications Officers and the National Emergency Number
Association (EXHIBIT B)

108 Mark Adams, Chief, Keizer Police Department, Chief of Police
Association
130 Ken Armstrong, Fire Chief’s Association
11A 151 Larry Hatch, Assistant Director, Washington County
Consolidated Communication Agency (EXHIBIT C)
176 Laura Wolfe, City of Portland Emergency Communications
Center (EXHIBIT D)

199 James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness



227

259

331

250
382

12A 011
029
068
078
090

100

HB 2371 — PUBLIC HEARING
105
120

159
162
169
178
198
208
216
231
236
260
289
312
327
363
378

12A 387
403

11B 003
032

080
092
094
102
108
117

139
152
HJRS — PUBLIC HEARING

Richard Glasgow, Executive Director, Lincoln County
Communications Agency (EXHIBIT E)

Sally Jones, Administrator, Columbia 9-1-1 Communications
District (EXHIBIT F)

Brant Wolfe, Oregon Telecommunications Association
(EXHIBITS G & H)

Renee Willer, Verizon Northwest (EXHIBIT I)

Kristina Wilde, Communications Manager, Central Lane
Communications (EXHIBIT J)

Scott Winkels, League of Oregon Cities

Mike Dewey, Oregon Cable Telecommunications Association
Chair Verger

Rep. Nelson

Sen. G. George

Lynn Reeves, Director, Central Lane Communications
(EXHIBIT K)

Chair Verger

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT L)

Rep. Schaufler

Rhoades

Rep. Nelson

Rhoades

Sen. Johnson

Rhoades

Sen. Johnson

Chair Verger

Rep. Cowan

Sen. Morrisette

Jane-Ellen Weiclanz, Oregon Hospital Association

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Boone

Rep. Nelson

Rhoades

Rep. Nelson

Rhoades

James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness

Grant Higginson, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office
of Community Health & Health Planning (EXHIBIT M)
Chair Verger

Sen. Johnson

Higginson

Rep. Nelson

Higginson

Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agencies on
Aging and Disabilities (EXHIBIT N)

Sen. G. George

Chair Verger



155 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

161 Ray Kutch, President/Chief Executive Officer, USS Ranger
Museum Foundation (EXHIBIT O)

210 Roger Carstens, USS Ranger Museum Foundation

240 Tim Meyers, Executive Director, USS Ranger Museum
Foundation

320 James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness

345 Sen. G. George

370 Mark Landauer, Government Relations, City of Portland

12B 002 Landauer

007 Annette Price, Government Relations, Port of Portland

019 Sen. Johnson

030 Chair Verger

039 Rep. Nelson

070 Rep. Schaufler

083 Chair Verger

HB 2370 — PUBLIC HEARING

12B

085
095

188
197
212
256
318
361
377

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Raymond Rees, Major General, Adjutant General, State of
Oregon (EXHIBIT P)

Danny Santos, Policy Advisor, Office of the Governor

Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
Rep. Boone

James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness

David Fidanque, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Rep. Krieger

Chair Verger

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE - WORK SESSION

378 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT Q)
391 MOTION: Sen. Verger moves LC 132 BE INTRODUCED as
a committee bill.

410 Sen. Johnson

425 VOTE: 9-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. L. George
Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.

13A 007 Chair Verger
015 Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 5:03 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2197, written testimony, Kem Keim, 6 pp

HB 2197, written testimony, Hasina Squires, 6 pp
HB 2197, written testimony, Larry Hatch, 2 pp
HB 2197, written testimony, Laura Wolfe, 1 p

HB 2197, written testimony, Richard Glasgow, 1 p
HB 2197, written testimony, Sally Jones, 2 pp

HB 2197, written testimony, Brant Wolf, 1 p

HB 2197, information packet, Brant Wolf, 5 pp
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HB 2197, written testimony, Renee Willer, 1 p

HB 2197, written testimony, Kristina Wilde, 1 p
HB 2197, written testimony, Lynn Reeves, 1 p

HB 2371, written testimony, Lynn Rhoades, 5 pp
HB 2371, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 2 pp
HB 2371, written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, 2 pp
HJR 5, information packet, Ray Kutch, 16 pp

HB 2370, written testimony, Raymond Rees, 5 pp
LC 132, staff, 5 pp



