JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

January 30, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 11 - 13

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair Ben. Lean Gamen, Vice, Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Bill Morrisette Rep. Wayne Kreiger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Larry George
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2197 – Public Hearing HB 2371 – Public Hearing HJR 5 – Public Hearing HB 2370 – Public Hearing Introduction of Committee Measures – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
11A	003	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at 3:09		
		p.m.		
HB 2197 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	015	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator		
	023	Ken Keim, 9-1-1 Program Administrator, Oregon Emergency		
		Management (EXHIBIT A)		
	058	Hasina Squires, Oregon Chapter of Association of Public Safety		
		Communications Officers and the National Emergency Number		
		Association (EXHIBIT B)		
	108	Mark Adams, Chief, Keizer Police Department, Chief of Police		
		Association		
	130	Ken Armstrong, Fire Chief's Association		
11A	151	Larry Hatch, Assistant Director, Washington County		
		Consolidated Communication Agency (EXHIBIT C)		
	176	Laura Wolfe, City of Portland Emergency Communications		
		Center (EXHIBIT D)		
	199	James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness		

	227	Richard Glasgow, Executive Director, Lincoln County Communications Agency (EXHIBIT E)			
	259	Sally Jones, Administrator, Columbia 9-1-1 Communications District (EXHIBIT F)			
	331	Brant Wolfe, Oregon Telecommunications Association (EXHIBITS G & H)			
	250	Renee Willer, Verizon Northwest (EXHIBIT I)			
	382	Kristina Wilde, Communications Manager, Central Lane			
		Communications (EXHIBIT J)			
12A	011	Scott Winkels, League of Oregon Cities			
	029	Mike Dewey, Oregon Cable Telecommunications Association			
	068	Chair Verger			
	078	Rep. Nelson			
	090	Sen. G. George			
		Lynn Reeves, Director, Central Lane Communications			
		(EXHIBIT K)			
	100	Chair Verger			
<u>HB 2371 – PUBL</u>	HB 2371 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	105	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator			
	120	Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,			
		Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT L)			
	159	Rep. Schaufler			
	162	Rhoades			
	169	Rep. Nelson			
	178	Rhoades			
	198	Sen. Johnson			
	208	Rhoades			
	216	Sen. Johnson			
	231	Chair Verger			
	236	Rep. Cowan			
	260	Sen. Morrisette			
	289	Jane-Ellen Weiclanz, Oregon Hospital Association			
	312	Sen. Morrisette			
	327	Rep. Boone			
	363	Rep. Nelson			
	378	Rhoades			
12A	387	Rep. Nelson			
	403	Rhoades			
11B	003	James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness			
	032	Grant Higginson, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office of Community Health & Health Planning (EXHIBIT M)			
	080	Chair Verger			
	092	Sen. Johnson			
	094	Higginson			
	102	Rep. Nelson			
	108	Higginson			
	117	Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agencies on Aging and Disabilities (EXHIBIT N)			
	139	Sen. G. George			
	152	Chair Verger			
<u>HJR5 – PUBLIC</u>		-			

	155	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	161	Ray Kutch, President/Chief Executive Officer, USS Ranger
		Museum Foundation (EXHIBIT O)
	210	Roger Carstens, USS Ranger Museum Foundation
	240	Tim Meyers, Executive Director, USS Ranger Museum
		Foundation
	320	James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness
	345	Sen. G. George
	370	Mark Landauer, Government Relations, City of Portland
12B	002	Landauer
	007	Annette Price, Government Relations, Port of Portland
	019	Sen. Johnson
	030	Chair Verger
	039	Rep. Nelson
	070	Rep. Schaufler
	083	Chair Verger
<u>HB 2370 –</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	085	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	095	Raymond Rees, Major General, Adjutant General, State of
		Oregon (EXHIBIT P)
	188	Danny Santos, Policy Advisor, Office of the Governor
	197	Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
	212	Rep. Boone
	256	James Bele, Oregon Earthquake Awareness
	318	David Fidanque, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
12B	361	Rep. Krieger
	377	Chair Verger
INTRODU	CTION OF COMM	ITTEE MEASURE - WORK SESSION
	378	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT Q)
	391	MOTION: Sen. Verger moves LC 132 BE INTRODUCED as
		a committee bill.
	410	Sen. Johnson
	425	VOTE: 9-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. L. George
		Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
13A	007	Chair Verger
	015	Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 5:03 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2197, written testimony, Kem Keim, 6 pp
- B. HB 2197, written testimony, Hasina Squires, 6 pp
- C. HB 2197, written testimony, Larry Hatch, 2 pp
- D. HB 2197, written testimony, Laura Wolfe, 1 p
- E. HB 2197, written testimony, Richard Glasgow, 1 p
- F. HB 2197, written testimony, Sally Jones, 2 pp
- G. HB 2197, written testimony, Brant Wolf, 1 p
- H. HB 2197, information packet, Brant Wolf, 5 pp

- I. HB 2197, written testimony, Renee Willer, 1 p
- J. HB 2197, written testimony, Kristina Wilde, 1 p
- K. HB 2197, written testimony, Lynn Reeves, 1 p
- L. HB 2371, written testimony, Lynn Rhoades, 5 pp
- M. HB 2371, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 2 pp
- N. HB 2371, written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, 2 pp
- O. HJR 5, information packet, Ray Kutch, 16 pp P. HB 2370, written testimony, Raymond Rees, 5 pp
- Q. LC 132, staff, 5 pp